OP \$90.00 4220495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473369
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LICENSING IP INTERNATIONAL S.AR.L.		10/13/2015	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
City:	Tortola
Street Address:	Quijano Chambers, P.O. Box 3159, Road Town
Name:	GLORIOUS HOLDING INVESTMENT LTD.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4220495	SPANKWIRE
Registration Number:	4220494	KEEZMOVIES
Registration Number:	4220493	EXTREMETUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102318311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 312-3750

Email: Trademark@msk.com

Correspondent Name: S.Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan M. Kent
SIGNATURE: /EMK012362/
DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=USGLORIOUSHOLDINGASSIGN#page1.tif source=USGLORIOUSHOLDINGASSIGN#page2.tif source=USGLORIOUSHOLDINGASSIGN#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0054

900450132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

LICENSING IP INTERNATIONAL S.A R.L. ("Assignor") has assigned to GLORIOUS HOLDING INVESTMENT LTD. ("Assignee"), the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, subject to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among MG Freesites Ltd, MG Freesites II Ltd and to Glorious Holding Investment Ltd., (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming this Assignment for the purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices. Assignor confirms that on October 1, 2015, Assignor sold transferred, assigned and delivered unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in and to such trademarks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, together with the goodwill of the Purchased Websites connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such trademarks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor on the date set forth below:

LICENSING IP INTERNATIONAL S.A R.L., by its manager, MindGeek S.à r.l.

ву:

Name: Title:

Philippe Poiré Cóté Manager Class A

Date:

Holes 13, 201

Krieki Koslikien

SCHEDULE A Assigned Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Application Number	International Class(es)	Date of First Use in Commerce	Date of Application (pending Applications)	Date of Registration	Country
SPANKWIRE	2634017	•••••	41	June 15, 2006		March 13, 2014	Argentina
SPANKWIRE	1530890		41	June 15, 2006		June 26, 2013	Australia
SPANKWIRE		840380437	41	June 15, 2006	December 28, 2012	est.	Brazil
SPANKWIRE	10167039		41	June 15, 2006	:	January 5, 2012	European Community
SPANKWIRE		2456765	41	June 15, 2006	January 8, 2013		India
SPANKWIRE -	5593936		41	June 15, 2006		June 28, 2013	Japan
SPANKWIRE	1360473		41	June 15, 2006		April 11, 2013	Mexico
SPANKWIRE	970797		41	June 15, 2006		June 20, 2013	New Zealand
SPANKWIRE		2012744325	41	June 15, 2006	December 18, 2012		Russian Federation
SPANKWIRE	2013/00105		41	June 15, 2006		April 30, 2015	South Africa
SPANKWIRE	644353	î L	41	June 15, 2006		May 28, 2013	Switzerland
SPANKWIRE	4220495		38, 41 & 42	June 15, 2006		October 9, 2012	United States
KEEZMOVIES	2634015		41	April 7, 2006		March 13, 2014	Argentina
KEEZMOVIES -	1530884		41	April 7, 2008		July 10, 2013	Australia
KEEZMOVIES		840380550	41	April 7, 2006	December 28, 2012		Brazil
KEEZMOVIES	10167013		38, 41 & 42	April 7, 2006		January 6, 2012	European Community
KEEZMOVIES		2456764	41	April 7, 2006	January 8, 2013		India
KEE2MOVIES	5593935		41	April 7, 2006		June 28, 2013	Japan
KEEZMOVIES	1360472		41	April 7, 2006		April 11, 2013	Mexico
KEEZMOVIES	970796		41	April 7, 2006		June 20, 2013	New Zealand
KEEZMOVIES	513638		41	April 7, 2006		May 20, 2014	Russian Federation
KEEZMOVIES	2013/00106		41	April 7, 2006		May 26, 2015	South Africa

Kyriaja Kostikian

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0056

Trademark	Registration Number	Application Number	International Class(es)	Date of First Use in Commerce	Date of Application (pending Applications)	Date of Registration	Country
KEEZMOVIES	644351		41	April 7, 2006		May 28, 2013	Switzerland
KEEZMOVIES	4220494		38, 41 & 42	April 7, 2006		October 9, 2012	United States
KEEZMOVIES	·	1645056	in the second	April 2006	2013-09-25		Canada
	A.	•, •				4	
(0)3(1)15.3/	*	1645069		April 2006	2013-09-25		Canada
EXTREMETUBE	2634014		41	June 25, 2009	<i>3</i>	March 13, 2014	Argentina
EXTREMETUBE	1530881		41	June 25, 2009		July 12, 2013	Australia
EXTREMETURE		840380534	41	June 25, 2009	December 28, 2012		Brazil
EXTREMETUBE	010167054		38, 41 & 42	June 25, 2009		May 5, 2013	European Community
EXTREMETUBE		2456763	41	June 25, 2009	January 8, 2013	÷ .	India
EXTREMETURE	5593934		41	June 25, 2009		June 28. 2013	Japan
EXTREMETUBE	1360471		41	June 25, 2009		July 11, 2013	Mexico
EXTREMETUBE	970794		41	June 25, 2009		June 20, 2013	New Zealand
EXTREMETUBE	514547		41	June 25, 2009	,	June 2, 2014	Russian Federation
EXTREMETUBE	2013/00107	e.	41	June 25, 2009		April 30, 2015	South Africa
EXTREMETUBE	644349		41	June 25, 2009		May 28, 2013	Switzerland
EXTREMETUBE	4220493		38, 41 & 42	June 25, 2009		October 9, 2012	United States
EXTREMETUBE		1645055-00		June 2009	September 25, 2013		Canada

Khaji Kosiikien

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 05/09/2018